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Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, November 17, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

504 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

703 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

CRH-518599 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron 

Byron Cumberland

163.1(4) x3, 172.1(1)(a) x4, 163.1(2) x4, 

163.1(3) x3, 733.1(a), 733.1(1) x 2, 145(5)(a), 

and 129(a) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-531308 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Alexander Charles Howe

235(1) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-538152 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Bruce Douglas Hatfield

271 x2, 151 x2, and 245(1)(a) cc 
PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc

SH-524032 - Pamela McKinnon Vs. Emera 

Incorporated , Nova Scotia Power Incorporated

SH-539541 - Manager of Civil Forfeiture Vs. 

Samuel Peter Blakely and Valentin Mihai 

Stoicheci

SH-545244 - Roland. Benoit Vs. 

Workers' Compensation Board of 

Nova Scotia

Dostal, Peter

Tibbo, Robert

McCarroll, Sean

Howe, Alexander Charles 

(SR)

Zeb Brown (SR)

Provincial, Crown

Nodelman, Joshua

McKinnon, Pamela (SR)

Saturley, Rebecca K.

Tector, Mark

Ryder, Matthew

Stoicheci, Valentin Mihai 

(SR)

Benoit, Roland. (SR)

Rogers, K.C., Roderick

Criminal - Applications

Criminal - Sentence

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

OTH - Other

WL - Case 

Management

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

WL - Recorded 

Telephone 

Conferences

Day 10 of 14

Day 3 of 4

Day 1 of 5

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

Abuse of Process Application 

Sentence - Parole Ineligibility
Remand May Be Required

Judge Alone Trial

Virtual from Sydney 

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom  

302 Courtroom  

304 Courtroom  

701 Courtroom  

702 Courtroom 
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Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, November 17, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

Virtual Courtroom 4 

4:30 PM

3:30 PM

SH-501229 - Madison Morgan Vs. 

Danielle McCarthy

CRH-536875 - His Majesty the King  Vs. 

Clay James Alexander Leblanc and Brittany 

Vandenbroeck

268(1) X 2 CC

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

Mitchell, Jeff

Burke, Joseph F.

Frugtniet, Shani Beth

Mancini, Anna

Linh, Quy

WL - Trial

Criminal - Recorded 

Telephone Conference

Day 1 of 9

9:30 AM

2:30 PM

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

Mellor  #1  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, November 18, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom 

302 Courtroom 

701 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

3:00 PM

CRH-518599 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron 

Byron Cumberland

163.1(4) x3, 172.1(1)(a) x4, 163.1(2) x4, 

163.1(3) x3, 733.1(a), 733.1(1) x 2, 145(5)(a), 

and 129(a) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRY-537418 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Sabrina Lynn Marie Urquhart

Information # 870910

Case 8804754 s 239(1)(b) CC

Case 8804755 s 268 CC

PUBLICATION BAN - Section 517 (1):   At 

show cause hearings, the judge has made an 

order directing that the evidence taken, the 

information given or the representations made 

and the reasons, if any, given or to be given by

the justice shall not be published in any 

document, or broadcast or transmitted in any 

way

CRH-547614 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Dennis Corell Downey

99, 117.01(1) x2 cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-538152 - His Majesty the King Vs. Bruce 

Douglas Hatfield

271 x2, 151 x2, and 245(1)(a) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc

SH-498480 - Andrea Paul Vs. Robert Miller 

and Sharon Clarke

Dostal, Peter

Tibbo, Robert

Hutchinson, Kathleen

Hirtle, K.C., David

Provincial, Crown

Downey, Dennis Corell 

(SR)

Provincial, Crown

Nodelman, Joshua

Hebert, Brian

Thurlow, W. H.

Rogers, K.C., Peter M.

Scott, Michael P.

Rogers, K.C., Roderick

Criminal - Applications

OTH - Other

Criminal - Bail Review

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

WL - Recorded 

Telephone 

Conferences

Day 11 of 14

Day 4 of 4

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

Abuse of Process Application
Release Order

Yarmouth File - Via Video - 90 Day Bail Review 

90-Day Bail Review

Judge Alone Trial

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

304 Courtroom  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, November 18, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

702 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

Mellor  #1 

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-531846 - Maritect Investigations and 

Security Limited  Vs. Karlene Developments 

Limited,  Jay Ghanshyambhai Shah, 3059308 

Nova Scotia Limited, Hearthstone Inn,  

Michael Melenchuck

SH-501229 - Madison Morgan Vs. 

Danielle McCarthy

Blades, Michael

Aucoin, Jeff

DiCostanzo, John

Mitchell, Jeff

Burke, Joseph F.

Ch - General 

Chambers

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Trial

Day 2 of 5

Day 2 of 9

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter
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DOCKET - Supreme Court Weekly

Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, November 19, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom 

302 Courtroom 

304 Courtroom 

402 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

Mellor #1 

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

2:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-518599 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron 

Byron Cumberland

163.1(4) x3, 172.1(1)(a) x4, 163.1(2) x4, 

163.1(3) x3, 733.1(a), 733.1(1) x 2, 145(5)(a), 

and 129(a) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-518927 - Yvonne McKinnon Vs. Ocean 

View Manor Society carrying on business as 

Ocean View Continuing Care Centre

CRH-534636 - His Majesty the King  Vs. 

Munawar Sohail

380(1)(a) x2, 368(1)(a) x2, 403(1)(a), 145(4)(a)

x2

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-530363 - Laura Rees and Susan 

Roseveare v. Deborah Marie Bright, personal 

representative of the Estate of Lilian Marie 

Roseveare

SH-504901 - Ellen Townshend Vs. Halifax 

County Condominium Corporation NO.405 ,   

Douglas Reid, 2227770 Nova Scotia Limited , 

Real Estate 360 Property Advisory Limited ,  

Sandra Pike

SH-501229 - Madison Morgan Vs. 

Danielle McCarthy

Dostal, Peter

Tibbo, Robert

O'Neill, John

Campbell K.C., Jocelyn

Provincial, Crown

Nodelman, Joshua

Hooper, Jonathan

Dunbar, Ian Roderick

Ford, Charles J.

Quigley, Kevin

Reid,  Douglas (SR)

2227770 Nova Scotia 

Limited (SR)

Richards, Lisa

Mitchell, Jeff

Burke, Joseph F.

Criminal - Applications

WL - Motion

Criminal - Sentence

PR - Probate Hearing

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Trial

Day 12 of 14

Day 3 of 5

Day 3 of 9

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

1:30 PM

10:00 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

Abuse of Process Application 

Conversion Application

Sentencing

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter
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Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, November 19, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

Mellor #2 

Virtual Courtroom 8 

4:30 PM

10:00 AM

CRH-533673 - His Majesty the King  Vs. 

Aaron Daniel Crawley

267(c) x2, 266 x2, 145(4)(a) x4, 433(a), 267(a), 
430(4), and 320.13(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - Common Law Pub Ban 

– ban on the publication of any evidence,

information, including any verdict or sentence,

in this proceeding until such time that the jury

is sequestered on the jury trials scheduled on

CR No. 533671 and CR No. 533672.

s. 648 cc and s.517(1) cc

CRH-540554 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Jamie Duckenfield

235(1) CC

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON FILE

Taylor, Eric G. 
Crawley, Aaron Daniel (SR)

Gerrard, Stacey

Brown, Zeb

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Criminal - Recorded 

Telephone Conference

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Pre-Trial Application

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter
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Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, November 20, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom 

302 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

Mellor #1 

9:30 AM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-531490 - James Williams Vs. The Attorney

General of Nova Scotia,representing his 

Majesty the king in right of Nova Scotia

CRH-518599 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron 

Byron Cumberland

163.1(4) x3, 172.1(1)(a) x4, 163.1(2) x4, 

163.1(3) x3, 733.1(a), 733.1(1) x 2, 145(5)(a), 

and 129(a) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-547045 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

James Gregory Herritt

266 cc

NO PUBLICATION ON RECORD

SH-545206 - Diogo Poroca Vs. AGADA 

Biosciences Inc.

SH-539295 - Romona Day Vs. Lynn Marie 

Day, Toni Kathleen Day, Clark Peter Day,  

Shirley Doreen Day Jr.

SH-501229 - Madison Morgan Vs. 

Danielle McCarthy

Arnold, Emma

Boyle, Daniel

Dostal, Peter

Tibbo, Robert

Provincial, Crown 
Herritt, James Gregory (SR)

Ertl, David

Kelly, Sean

Tracey, Joseph

Hooper, Jonathan

Mitchell, Jeff

Burke, Joseph F.

WL - Case 

Management

Criminal - Applications

Crownside - Crownside

Criminal - Applications

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Trial

Day 13 of 14

Day 4 of 5

Day 4 of 9

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

Abuse of Process Application 

Variation of Release Order

Order for monetary damages

Order 

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter
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Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, November 21, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom 

304 Courtroom 

701 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

1:30 PM

CRH-518599 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron 

Byron Cumberland

163.1(4) x3, 172.1(1)(a) x4, 163.1(2) x4, 

163.1(3) x3, 733.1(a), 733.1(1) x 2, 145(5)(a), 

and 129(a) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

Dostal, Peter

Tibbo, Robert

Criminal - Applications

Bar Adm - Bar 

Admission Ceremony

BC - Bankruptcy

Ch - General 

Chambers

AD - Appearance Day

Day 14 of 14

Day 5 of 5

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

12:00 PM

Abuse of Process Application 

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter
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