Halifax Supreme Court Monday, November 17, 2025

Court Room lustice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-518599 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron Byron Cumberland 163.1(4) x3, 172.1(1)(a) x4, 163.1(2) x4, 163.1(3) x3, 733.1(a), 733.1(1) x 2, 145(5)(a), and 129(a) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Applications Day 10 of 14	Dostal, Peter Tibbo, Robert
	Abuse of F	Process Application		
302 Courtroom	10:00 AM 12:30 PM	CRH-531308 - His Majesty the King Vs. Alexander Charles Howe 235(1) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Sentence	McCarroll, Sean Howe, Alexander Charles (SR) Zeb Brown (SR)
		Parole Ineligibility lay Be Required		
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-538152 - His Majesty the King Vs. Bruce Douglas Hatfield 271 x2, 151 x2, and 245(1)(a) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 3 of 4	Provincial, Crown Nodelman, Joshua
	Judge Alor	ne Trial		
504 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM		OTH - Other	
	Virtual fron	n Sydney		
701 Courtroom	10:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-524032 - Pamela McKinnon Vs. Emera Incorporated , Nova Scotia Power Incorporated	WL - Case Management	McKinnon, Pamela (SR) Saturley, Rebecca K. Tector, Mark
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 1 of 5	
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-539541 - Manager of Civil Forfeiture Vs. Samuel Peter Blakely and Valentin Mihai Stoicheci	Ch - Motion for Directions	Ryder, Matthew Stoicheci, Valentin Mihai (SR)
703 Courtroom	12:00 PM 1:00 PM	SH-545244 - Roland. Benoit Vs. Workers' Compensation Board of Nova Scotia	WL - Recorded Telephone Conferences	Benoit, Roland. (SR) Rogers, K.C., Roderick

Halifax Supreme Court Monday, November 17, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-501229 - Madison Morgan Vs. Danielle McCarthy	WL - Trial Day 1 of 9	Mitchell, Jeff Burke, Joseph F.
Virtual Courtroom 4	2:30 PM 3:30 PM	CRH-536875 - His Majesty the King Vs. Clay James Alexander Leblanc and Brittany Vandenbroeck 268(1) X 2 CC NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Recorded Telephone Conference	Frugtniet, Shani Beth Mancini, Anna Linh, Quy

Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, November 18, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-518599 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron Byron Cumberland 163.1(4) x3, 172.1(1)(a) x4, 163.1(2) x4, 163.1(3) x3, 733.1(a), 733.1(1) x 2, 145(5)(a), and 129(a) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Applications Day 11 of 14	Dostal, Peter Tibbo, Robert
	Abuse of Release C	Process Application Order		
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM 12:30 PM	CRY-537418 - His Majesty the King Vs. Sabrina Lynn Marie Urquhart Information # 870910 Case 8804754 s 239(1)(b) CC Case 8804755 s 268 CC PUBLICATION BAN - Section 517 (1): At show cause hearings, the judge has made an order directing that the evidence taken, the information given or the representations made and the reasons, if any, given or to be given by the justice shall not be published in any document, or broadcast or transmitted in any way	OTH - Other	Hutchinson, Kathleen Hirtle, K.C., David
	Yarmouth	File - Via Video - 90 Day Bail Review		
	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	CRH-547614 - His Majesty the King Vs. Dennis Corell Downey 99, 117.01(1) x2 cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Bail Review	Provincial, Crown Downey, Dennis Corell (SR)
	90-Day Ba	ail Review		
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-538152 - His Majesty the King Vs. Bruce Douglas Hatfield 271 x2, 151 x2, and 245(1)(a) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 4 of 4	Provincial, Crown Nodelman, Joshua
	Judge Alo	ne Trial		
701 Courtroom	2:00 PM 3:00 PM	SH-498480 - Andrea Paul Vs. Robert Miller and Sharon Clarke	WL - Recorded Telephone Conferences	Hebert, Brian Thurlow, W. H. Rogers, K.C., Peter M. Scott, Michael P. Rogers, K.C., Roderick

Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, November 18, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 2 of 5	
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-531846 - Maritect Investigations and Security Limited Vs. Karlene Developments Limited, Jay Ghanshyambhai Shah, 3059308 Nova Scotia Limited, Hearthstone Inn, Michael Melenchuck	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Blades, Michael Aucoin, Jeff DiCostanzo, John
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-501229 - Madison Morgan Vs. Danielle McCarthy	WL - Trial Day 2 of 9	Mitchell, Jeff Burke, Joseph F.

Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, November 19, 2025

		Wednesday, November 19, 2	2023	
Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-518599 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron Byron Cumberland 163.1(4) x3, 172.1(1)(a) x4, 163.1(2) x4, 163.1(3) x3, 733.1(a), 733.1(1) x 2, 145(5)(a), and 129(a) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Applications Day 12 of 14	Dostal, Peter Tibbo, Robert
	Abuse of P	Process Application		
302 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-518927 - Yvonne McKinnon Vs. Ocean View Manor Society carrying on business as Ocean View Continuing Care Centre	WL - Motion	O'Neill, John Campbell K.C., Jocelyn
	Conversion	n Application		
304 Courtroom	1:30 PM 2:30 PM	CRH-534636 - His Majesty the King Vs. Munawar Sohail 380(1)(a) x2, 368(1)(a) x2, 403(1)(a), 145(4)(a) x2 NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Sentence	Provincial, Crown Nodelman, Joshua
	Sentencing			
402 Courtroom	10:00 AM 4:30 PM		PR - Probate Hearing	
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 3 of 5	
	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-530363 - Laura Rees and Susan Roseveare v. Deborah Marie Bright, personal representative of the Estate of Lilian Marie Roseveare	Ch - Motion for Directions	Hooper, Jonathan Dunbar, Ian Roderick
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-504901 - Ellen Townshend Vs. Halifax County Condominium Corporation NO.405 , Douglas Reid, 2227770 Nova Scotia Limited , Real Estate 360 Property Advisory Limited , Sandra Pike	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Ford, Charles J. Quigley, Kevin Reid, Douglas (SR) 2227770 Nova Scotia Limited (SR) Richards, Lisa
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-501229 - Madison Morgan Vs. Danielle McCarthy	WL - Trial Day 3 of 9	Mitchell, Jeff Burke, Joseph F.
WellOI #1	4:30 PM	Danielle McCarthy	Day 3 of 9	Burke, Joseph F.

Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, November 19, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
Mellor #2	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-533673 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron Daniel Crawley 267(c) x2, 266 x2, 145(4)(a) x4, 433(a), 267(a), 430(4), and 320.13(1) cc PUBLICATION BAN - Common Law Pub Ban – ban on the publication of any evidence, information, including any verdict or sentence, in this proceeding until such time that the jury is sequestered on the jury trials scheduled on CR No. 533671 and CR No. 533672. s. 648 cc and s.517(1) cc	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications	Taylor, Eric G. Crawley, Aaron Daniel (SR)
	Pre-Trial A	application		
Virtual Courtroom 8	9:30 AM 10:00 AM	CRH-540554 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jamie Duckenfield 235(1) CC	Criminal - Recorded Telephone Conference	Gerrard, Stacey Brown, Zeb
		NO PUBLICATION BAN ON FILE		

Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, November 20, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:00 AM 9:30 AM	SH-531490 - James Williams Vs. The Attorney General of Nova Scotia,representing his Majesty the king in right of Nova Scotia	WL - Case Management	Arnold, Emma Boyle, Daniel
	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-518599 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron Byron Cumberland 163.1(4) x3, 172.1(1)(a) x4, 163.1(2) x4, 163.1(3) x3, 733.1(a), 733.1(1) x 2, 145(5)(a), and 129(a) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Applications Day 13 of 14	Dostal, Peter Tibbo, Robert
	Abuse of F	Process Application		
302 Courtroom	9:00 AM 11:00 AM		Crownside - Crownside	
	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	CRH-547045 - His Majesty the King Vs. James Gregory Herritt 266 cc NO PUBLICATION ON RECORD	Criminal - Applications	Provincial, Crown Herritt, James Gregory (SR)
	Variation o	of Release Order		
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 4 of 5	
	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-545206 - Diogo Poroca Vs. AGADA Biosciences Inc.	Ch - Motion for Directions	Ertl, David Kelly, Sean
	Order for i	monetary damages		
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-539295 - Romona Day Vs. Lynn Marie Day, Toni Kathleen Day, Clark Peter Day, Shirley Doreen Day Jr.	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Tracey, Joseph Hooper, Jonathan
	Order			
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-501229 - Madison Morgan Vs. Danielle McCarthy	WL - Trial Day 4 of 9	Mitchell, Jeff Burke, Joseph F.

Halifax Supreme Court Friday, November 21, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-518599 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron Byron Cumberland 163.1(4) x3, 172.1(1)(a) x4, 163.1(2) x4, 163.1(3) x3, 733.1(a), 733.1(1) x 2, 145(5)(a), and 129(a) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Applications Day 14 of 14	Dostal, Peter Tibbo, Robert
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM		Bar Adm - Bar Admission Ceremony	
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM		BC - Bankruptcy	
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 5 of 5	
	12:00 PM 1:30 PM		AD - Appearance Day	

Printed: 14-NOV-2025 (11:11 AM) Last Updated: 14-NOV-2025 11:02 am